No. AHY-B(15)-24/2022 Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Animal Husbandry

From

To

The Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

The Director of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

Regarding Grant of TTA and Joining Time.

Dated: Shimla-171002, the

04th April, 2023

Sh. Rodeosh Kuma A Subject: Sir.

14123

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to convey the approval of Government for granting TTA/ Joining Time in favour of Dr. Mansi Sharma, Veterinary Officer, who have been transferred from VH Garkhal, Distt. Solan to VH Narag, Distt. Sirmour, H.P.

Yours faithfully,

Rultz

(Beena Devi) Deputy Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Contact No. 0177-2880838

Endst. No. As above Dated: Shimla-02, the Copy is forwarded to:-

04th April, 2023.

The Deputy Director (AH/B), Sirmour at Nahan for information & necessary action.

Deputy Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

No. 4-42/68-Vety-Vol-41

7/34-37 Dated Shimla-9, 1 APR 2023 April, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Director (SLBP) Directorate of Animal Husbandry, H.P., Shimla-5
- 2. The Deputy Director, Animal Health / Breeding, Sirmour at Nahan and Solan, H.P.
- 3. The Nodal Officer (IT) Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Shimla-5, for uploading on the departmental website.
- 4. The Officer concerned.
- 5. Copy to personal file of concerned officer.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5